Exchange Agreement (the “Agreement”), such terms agreed to be negotiated and finalized following a due diligence 
period and upon provision of audited financial reports from each of the Company and DBI for the fiscal years ended 
December 31, 2024, and 2023. It is further contemplated that DBI shareholders, consultants and/or their assigns, shall 
receive Seventy-Seven Million Five Hundred Thousand (77,500,000) shares of the restricted common stock of WCIG 
(the “Consideration Shares”) in exchange for 100 percent (100%) of the ownership of DBI, after which time, DBI shall 
operate as a controlled subsidiary of WCIG. Such Consideration Shares shall represent 25% equity ownership in WCIG

[...]

Thereafter, shareholders of DBI shall be permitted to sell shares on a quarterly 
basis in such amounts as to be agreed in the definitive Lock Up Agreement and in accordance with any applicable 
securities laws. 

Further, concurrent with closing of the Agreement, a cumulative total of One Hundred and Seventy-Five million 
(175,000,000) shares of unregistered, restricted common stock shall be issued to Mr. Efraim Babayov (100,000,000 
Common Shares) and Mr. Ruben Yakubov (75,000,000 Common Shares). Concurrently with closing, it is agreed that 
Mr. Ruben Yakubov and Mr. Paul Neelin shall be appointed to the Board of directors of WCIG and further Mr.

[...]

Agreement (the “Agreement”), such terms agreed to be negotiated and finalized following a due diligence period and upon 
provision of audited financial reports from each of the Company and DBI for the fiscal years ended December 31, 2024 and 
2023. It is further contemplated that DBI shareholders, consultants and/or their assigns, shall receive Seventy-Seven Million 
Five Hundred Thousand (77,500,000) shares of the restricted common stock of WCIG (the “Consideration Shares”)  in exchange 
for 100 percent (100%) of the ownership of DBI, after which time, DBI shall operate as a controlled subsidiary of WCIG. Such 
Consideration Shares shall represent 25% equity ownership in WCIG as of the date of closing of a definitive agreement.

[...]

Thereafter, shareholders of DBI shall be 
permitted to sell shares on a quarterly basis in such amounts as to be agreed in the definitive Lock Up Agreement and in 
accordance with any applicable securities laws. 

Further, concurrent with closing of the Agreement, a cumulative total of One Hundred and Seventy-Five million (175,000,000) 
shares of unregistered, restricted common stock shall be issued to Mr. Efraim Babayov (100,000,000 Common Shares) and Mr. 
Ruben Yakubov (75,000,000 Common Shares). Concurrently with closing, it is agreed that Mr. Ruben Yakubov and Mr. Paul 
Neelin shall be appointed to the Board of directors of WCIG and further Mr.